CARNABY RACEWAY

HEPOLITE
STAR
ROAD RACE
CHAMPIONSHIPS

AND

COUNT OF CARNABY
CHAMPIONSHIP

SUNDAY, 26th JUNE
1983

FOR CONDITIONS OF ENTRY SEE INSIDE Programme 50p
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RACE 6 Event 16  260cc PRODUCTION HEPOLITE CLUBMAN CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS

6 (2) Trevor Reynolds . ... .. 52(N) David Ashwell . .. ..... 113 (1) Simon Sawford.......
8 (3) Tony Duggan......... 59(N) Simon Spence. ....... 119 (2) Paul Power. ..........
10(2) GuyShaw ........... 60 (1) Andy Green.......... 122 (3) Stuart Dixon ........,.
11 (3) Steven Goodchild. . ... 61 (2) Glyn Worthington. . ... 126 (3) lanWaller. ...........
19(1) Howard Hall.......... 63(N) Lorna Lindley. ........ 127(N) Michael Moore . ......
22(N) Timothy Crossley .. ... 66 (3) Keith Jowett ......... 129(3)Gary Timms . . ........
29(N) Rob Havenhand ...... 74 (2) John Cammidge . .. ... 143(N) PaulRead. ...........
34 (1) Marcus Jones . ....... 77(N) Jeremy Denton ... . . .. : 144 (1) Andrew Hollingworth. .
35(N) Peter Bradshaw. ...... 82 (3) RobertHeald ......... 146(N) Chris Broadley........
36(N) Paul Bradshaw . ... .. : 88 (1) CarltonlIvory ......... 151(N) Robin Silvester ....... |
38(N) Gerry Mobey ......... 91(N) Dale Robinson. ... ..... 161 (3) Martyn Gill . ..........
43 (2) KenGreen ........... 97(N) John Garnett......... 170(N) D. Clapham .. ........
45(N) Nicholas Hardcastle . . . 99(N) AlanHill ............. 178(N) John Stokes .........
46 (1) Stephen Spicer. . ... .. 102 (2) Paul Wilcock ......... |
47 (2) Mark Holman......... 109 (1) Tony Fowler. .........
RACE 7 Event 8 1000cc HEPOLITE STAR CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
1(1) Hugh Robertson . 2 50(2) Anthony Bedford ..... 153 (1) Garry Garforth. ... ....
12 (1) ngel WVBIIS 0 o et 69 (1) Mike Dowkes. ... ..... 154 (3) Dale Smith...........
17 (2) Glenn Atterton '™\, 86 (3) Tony Grey ... STH. 158 (2) Eddie Kilner .. ........
20 (3) Nigel Davis. . ... e TH 89 (1) Graham Sinton . .. .... 162 (1) Carl Thrush .. 328 . ..
2B (2) JOhN Cragg /s - e 1ot 100 (1) David Orange. . R, 168 (2) Russell Michael . . .. ...
37 (2) John Heselwood, . &7+ 108 (2) Gabriel Uttley. . ....... 175 (3) Brian Brownrigg ......
49 (1) Paul Clay ...... [ST...  124(2) David Dawson. . 1TH. & At
I
RACES Event 33 SIDECAR FORMULA Il HEPOLITE CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
1 (2) Richard Fletcher/Christopher Shaw. ... .. 19(N) Paul Kirwan/Christopher Towle .........
2 (1) Mick Brennan/DarylBrennan . .......... 23 (2) David Daniels/John Sawyer . ...........
10 (1) Robert Thompson/Keith Thornton. ... ... 25 (2) David Hawley/Neil Broughton .......... ,
12 (1) Dave Hall/AndrewKemp.............. . 26 (1) Phil Stott/Steve COOK ./t v\ o e e ek .
17(N) Christopher Broughton/Trevor Harper . .. :
A ————————————————
RACES Event 2 125 c.c. 5 LAPS 1
3(N) James Whitham . ..... 83 (2) Martin Farley . ........ 140 (1) Michael Pares ........
18 (1) DavidLowe .......... 85 (3) Clifford Peart......... 141 (1) Denis Kipling . . .......
31(N) Nigel Goscinski . ...... 88 (1) Carltonlvory ......... 156(N) Michael Hughes .. ... .
32 (2) Martin Myhill . ........ 95(N) Andy MclLellan ....... 163 (1) John Woolhouse. .....
39 (1) RobertBlow. ......... 96 (1) Richard Massey. ...... 165 (3) Mike Langton ........
64(N) Edward Reay . .. ...... 105 (2) Stephen Pryor........ 167 (2) RobinLamb..........
65(2) ColinReay ........... 107 (1) John Richards. ... .... 174 (2) Michael Gott .........
68(N) Terence Holmes . ... .. 114 (2) Tony Flinton ......... 177 (3) Tim Bradley ..........
70(N) Mark Garforth ........ 125(2) lan Laycock .. ........
600 cc and 1300cc PRODUCTION
RACE 10 Events 18 & 19 HEPOLITE CLUBMAN CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
600cc 90 (2) Nigel Martin. ......... 1300cc
25(2)BobTaylor........... 94(N) Derek George ........ 26 (1) David Browne .........
27 (2) Martin Birkinshaw. . . .. 112 (2) Bernard Usher. .. ..... 40 (1) M!ChE'G' Ball..........
56 (2) Colin Knight. ......... 147 (2) Richard Holmes. . . . . .. 117 (1) Clive Gregory..........
72(N) David Chrystal. . ...... 159 (2) Peter Altman ......... ?Iﬁ “; S'r‘gl_g BB';k:r:itr;g't'ér; ..... ,_
.......... 176 (2) Steven Johnstone. . ... np R
el i LA 14 150 (1) Wayne Leatherbarrow .

RACE 11 Event 7 350 cc 1

2 (1) Dawvid LeacCh o i 48 (2) Howard Hicks . ....... 115 (1) Gary Oliver...... o,
4 (2) Conrad Tebbs ........ 51(2) Gary Embleton. ....... 128 (2) Paul Sawyer......... 'f ;
5(N)BrianWard. .......... 57 (2) Andrew Hawksworth . . 130 (3) Mark Westmoreland. ..
7(2) PhillBurman ......... 62 (3) Simon Warren......... 137 (1) Paul Mottram... .. ) 'T‘

15(1) Steve Crossland . ... ... 89 (3) Graham Sinton ... ... .. 138 (1) James Mclvor . i

21.(1) lan Carter. .. .o n 92 (3) Dave Westmoreland. . . 142 (1) J.Pearson ........ s

33(N) P. Maxfield. .......... 98 (3) Keith Flintoft . ........ 171 (2) Andrew Speak. . ... ..

38(N) Gerry Mobey ......... 104 (2) Adrian Speight .......

44 (1) David Brown . ... ..... 111 (3) Peter Shillings . .......

10




Kenny Roberts

Three time world champion road racer
and special consultant to PJ1 Corporation

"-q...__t_

WORLD CLASS VIOTORCYCLE OILS

AVAILABLE FROM ALL TOP QUALITY DEALERS

— LOOK FOR THE RACE SUPPORT VEHICLE
HERE TODAY.




AUTO 66 CLUB Hepolite
CARNABY RACEWAY

SUNDAY, 26th JUNE, 1983

Held under the General Competition Rules (10th Edition) and Standing
Regulations of the Auto Cycle Union (1981 Edition) for Road Racing.

Permit No. Q547 T.C.C. No. RR165
OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING
A.C.U. East Yorks. Centre Steward . . .. ... P. GREGORY
AUL0 60 Club StewWBrd, .. & s svs st R A. THOMPSON
A.C.U. Noise Meter Operators . .......... . S. NOLAN, L. SHEPHERD., J. MORTIMER

A.C.U. Timekeeper. i ... .51, 1), T MISS S. ELLERBY

Clock of the Course’. ;.. s P. HILLABY
Assts. Clerk of theCourse .................. . M. HALL

Race Controller . ... ..., .50k, ra . . MRS A. HALL
oafety Officer. .. . .. ... K5 P. MAJOR
OLArter. . ... .. 4 wih or 00 N 2 M .J. SHERBURN

ASSIStaNt Starter . . .. 0 . . . e R. DUDDINGTON
ChiefMarshals . ...... ... .. 0. 0. . T P. DRURY, R. WYLES

Asst. Chief Marshal. ... .. ... ... o —— R. ENTICKNAP

Chief Start Marshal ... .. L. SHEPHERD

Chief Paddock Marshal. . ................. ... R. SHIRVELL

RACE CONIrol ., i i nm it i MRS D. FLETCHER, MISS J. SHERBURN_
Chief SCrutin@er. . .. ....ovoibe v vns v NG OIS ORI

Asst. Chief Scrutineers. . . ....... ... ... .. . B. HORNER and R. WESTMORLAND
Secretary of theMeeting . .. ........ ... .. .. .. P. HILLABY

Paddock Announcer........................MRS H. SHERBURN

COMMEeNTAtOr. . .o vv v e e TONY COUPLAND

Medical Officers. ........ ... o o .DR. WISEMAN

............ HULL MOTOR CYCLE CENTRE

........ BRITISH RED CROSS SOCIETY (YORK)
ST. JOHN AMBULANCE (DRIFFIELD)

......

llllllllllllllllll

TAKING AN INSIDE LINE.. ..

Can lead you to a closer involvement with the Road Racing Scene.
Are you able to help?

The Auto 66 Club Marshals Association needs more Officials and Track
Marshals for future meetings.

If you are interested in assisting and would like to know more —
Please contact :

PETER DRURY
13 Hill Top Mount, HARROGATE HG1 3BL




Meeting, including the Owners of the |

from all liability in respect of personal
howsoever caused
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1 IST OF COMPETITORS & EVENTS

No. Name (entrant)
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Hugh Robertson
David Leach
James Whitham
Conrad Tebbs
Brian Ward
Trevor Reynolds
Phill Burman
Tony Duggan
lan Taylor

Guy Shaw
Steven Goodchild
Nigel Wallis

Martin Press
Steve Crossland
Derek Wagstaff
Glenn Atterton
David Lowe
Howard Hall
Nigel Davis

lan Carter
Timothy Crossley
lan Taylor

Paul Midgley
Bob Taylor

David Browne
Martin Birkinshaw
John Cragg

Rob Havenhand
Andrew Simmons
Nigel Goscinski
Martin Myhill

P. Maxfield
Marcus Jones
Peter Bradshaw
Paul Bradshaw
John Heselwood
Gerry Mobey
Robert Blow
Michael Ball
Keith Pearce
Michael Brown
Ken Green

David Brown
Nicholas Hardcastle
Stephen Spicer
Mark Holman
Howard Hicks
Paul Clay

Anthony Bedford

Gary Embleton
David Ashwell

Andrew Brunyee
Mark Bowen /
Tim Smith

Colin Knight

Andrew Hawksworth

Paul Marsh

SOLO

Town

York

Halifax
Huddersfield
Yarm
Barrow-in-Furness
Easingwold
Gainsborough
Whitstable
Barnsley
Wakefield
Doncaster
Chester

Derby

St. Helens
Riddings
Stockton-on-Tees
St. Helens
York
Wakefield
Rotherham
Sowerby Bridge
Knottingley
Bradford
Liversedge
Goole

York
Appleby
Sheffield
Pontefract
York
Bridlington
Rotherham
Wakefield
Stamford
Stamford
Heywood
Peterlee
Scunthorpe
Bradford
Doncaster
Hull
Barnsley
Keighley
Huddersfield
Wakefield
Goole
Pontefract
Scarborough
Barnsley
Malton
Middlesbrough
Goole
Leyburn
Bridlington
York
Shipley
Binbrook
Driffield

5

Machine(s)

351 Yamaha

249 Yamaha, 347 Yamaha
125 Honda

347 Yamaha

350 Yamaha

250 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

249 Yamaha

249 Yamaha

250 Yamaha, 350 Yamaha
247 Yamaha

750 Suzuki

247 Armstrong
350 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
500 Spondon
125 Honda

247 Yamaha
997 Suzuki

350 Yamaha
250 Suzuki

250 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
400 Yamaha
1100 Kawasaki
398 Yamaha
497 Honda

250 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
125 Honda

124 Honda

350 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
998 Suzuki

247 Yamaha, 347 Yamaha
124 Honda
1074 Suzuki
500 Lavarda
500 Norton, 750 Norton
250 Yamaha, 350 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
247 Yamaha, 347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
495 Suzuki

351 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
249 Yamaha
400 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
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101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

122
123

124

125

Andy Green
Glyn Worthington
Simon Warren
Lorna Lindley
Edward Reay
Colin Reay
Keith Jowett
lan Harris
Terence Holmes
Mike Dowkes
Mark Garforth
Mick Searle
David Chrystal
Barry Stanley
John Cammidge
Peter Bateson
Stephen Dixon
Jeremy Denton
Lee Bell

Robert Ford
Robert Cartwright
Martin Nauman
Robert Heald
Martin Farley
Kevin Waddell
Clifford Peart
Tony Grey
Bradley Wilcox
Carlton Ivory
Graham Sinton
Nigel Martin
Dale Robinson
Dave Westmoreland
David Crampton
Derek George
Andy McLellan
Richard Massey
John Garnett
Keith Flintoft
Alan Hill

David Orange
Andrew Gray
Paul Wilcock
Michael Otter
Adrian Speight
Stephen Pryor
Terry Holmes
John Richards
Gabriel Uttley
Tony Fowler
William Fletcher
Peter Shillings
Bermard Usher
Simon Sawford
Tony Flinton
Gary Oliver
Stephen Lindley
Clive Gregory
Craig Walker
Paul Power

lan Wright
Kenneth Reid
Stuart Dixon

Martyn Matthews
David Dawson

lan Laycock

Sheffield
Sheffield
Bottesford
Barnsley
Sunderland
Sunderland
Bradford
Bradford
Thirsk
Scarborough
Bolton
Scarborough
York
Tamworth
York

Chorley
Washington
Newport Pagnell
Accrington
Huddersfield
Huddersfield
Bradford
Wakefield
Wakefield
Choppington
Castleford
Middlesborough
Olney
Lincoln
Driffield
Huddersfield
Morpeth
York

Leeds
Guisborough
Scarborough
Hull

Leeds

Hull

Leeds

Leeds
Beverley
Wakefield
Rotherham
Bradford
Doncaster
Norhallerton
York

Selby
Worksop

Chester-le-Street

Howden
Middlesbrough
Rotherham
Scarborough
Darlington
Leeds
Doncaster
Bradford
Bradford
Huddersfield
Newcastle ‘Tyne
Leeds
Grimsby

Hull

Brigg

6

347 vy,
250 y
125 H
1254
247y
350 Y
125 H
750 N
125 Ro
347 Yan
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157

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178

1an Waller
Michae| Moore

Paul Sawyer
Timms
t(\sflaarrslf( Westmore|and

Marcus King

Greg

Birkett

avid Holmes
8ary Whitfield
Stuart Taylor
lan Diggory
Paul Mottram
James Mclvor
Philip Welch
Michael Pares
Denis Kipling
J. Pearson
Paul Read
Andrew Hollingworth
Joseph Mitchison
Chris Broadley
Richard Holmes
Philip Bennington
John Judge
Wayne Leatherbarrow
Robin Silvester
Paul Kiatkiewicz
Garry Garforth
Dale Smith
Peter Waites
Michael Hughes
Mark Kilner
tddie Kilner
Peter Altman
Carl Marsh
Martyn Gill
Carl Thrush
John Woolhouse
Gary Thrush
Mike Langton
Jeremy Moses
Robin Lamb
Russell Michael
Owen Cherrell
D. Clapham
Andrew Speak
Rob Frankish
Blaise Farmer
Michael Gott
Brian Brownrigg

Steven Johnstone
Tim Bradley

John Stokes

Stuart L

SIDECARS

: D_rwer!PassangerIEntrant

Richard Fletch
Mick B
Pete

Howard Lan
Brian Latha
Graham
Paul W

rennan/Daryl Brennan
Willis/ Chris Staiano

m/Kathy Latham
Walker/lan O'Conner
aggett/ Colin Howarth

eaning/Simon Christie

er/ Christopher Shaw

gham/Jeff Sawyers

Knaresborough

Thirsk

Stockton-on-Tees

Leeds

Hull
Wetherby
Accrington
York
Scarborough
Whitby
Chester
Penistone
Middlewich
Pontefract
Bridlington
Hull
Huntingdon
Hull

Huddersfield
Armthorpe
Derby
Leeds
Leeds
Burnley
Grimsby
Hemsworth
Ossett
Leeds

Tyne & Wear
Newcastle
Doncaster
Bolton
Bolton
Leeds
Ackworth
Leeds
Leeds
Barnsley
Leeds

Hull
Redditch
Scotland
Bottesford
Cleethorpes
Barnsley
Bolton

Hull

likley
Scunthorpe
Bolton
York

York

West Lothian

Town
Winterton
Whitby
Harrogate
York

Driffield
Barnsley

Littlestone
Beverley

7

347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
123 Yamaha
125 Honda
349 Yamaha
247 Suzuki
gg) Yamaha
Armstrong
247 Yamaha
400 Yamaha
998 Kawasaki
347 Yamaha
1075 Suzuki
250 Yamaha
499 Moto Cinelli
998 Suzuki
497 Suzuki
347 Yamaha
124 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
850 Norton
350 Yamaha, 400 Yamaha
349 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
352 Yamaha
125 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
125 Yamaha
1000 Suzuki
123 Honda, 350 Yamaha
7950 Suzuki
350 Yamaha
247 Yamaha

125 Yamaha, 250 Yamaha
650 Honda

400 Yamaha
124 Honda
250 Yamaha, 350 Yamaha

1075 Kawasaki
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Figures in Brackets are Grid Positions N —Denotes Jacket Wearer

RACE 1 55(N) Tim Smith 134(2) G i
. Herenenee  NIN)IIMOMID ........... ary Whitfield........
2 (1) lDiV_Irda bﬁj‘:‘? ___________ 75 (2) Peter Bateson ........ 145 (1) Joseph Mitchison ... . . .
9(2) r31 Artin PrESS. -« « o se s 103 (2) Michael Otter. ... ... ... 157(N) Mark Kilner ..........
14 (1) Nerek Wagstaff. . ... 111 (1) Peter Shillings . ....... 172 (1) Rob Frankish . . .......
;:65 i;; o Taylor- - UER IR 123 (1) Martin Matthews. . . . . . 173 (1) Blaise Farmer. . .......

— 350cc PRODUCTION HEPOLITE CLUBMAN CHAMPIONSHIP

11 (4) Mick Hudson/Sandy Mcleod...........
14 (2) Derek Hunt/Dave Ollerenshaw . .........

15 (2) Alan Brown/Jack Mills. . . .

. 2 ACE 2 Event 17/ 5 LAPS
10 (1) Guy Shaw ........... 76(N) Stephen Dixon ....... 121 (N) Kenneth Reid . .......
»4(N) Paul Midgley ......... 78(N) Lee Bell. ...\ aid st n Rl 131 (1) MarcusKing .........
20 (1) Andrew Simmons. .. . . 80 (2) Robert Cartwright. . ... 133 (2) David Holmes ........
43 (2) Ken Green ........... 81 (3) Martin Nauman....... 139(N) Philip Welch. . ........
47 (2) Mark Holman. ........ 84 (1) Kevin Waddell . ....... 149(N) John Judge ..........
53(N) Andrew Brunyee. . .. .. 87(N) Bradley Wilcox ....... 155(N) Peter Waites .........
s4(N) Mark Bowen ......... 90 (2) Nigel Martin.......... 159 (1) Peter Altman .........
c8(N) PaulMarsh. .......... 93 (1) David Crampton ...... 160 (3) CarlMarsh...........
67 (2)lanHarris . ......vuee. 101(N) Andrew Gray ......... 164 (1) Gary Thrush......... .
71 (1) Mick Searle .......... 110 (3) William Fletcher ...... 169 (2) Owen Cherrell ........
73(N) Barry Stanley. ........ 118 (2) Craig Walker ........ . 178(N) John Stokes .........

RACE 3 Event 29 SIDECAR HEPOLITE STAR CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
3 (1) Pete Willis/Chris Staiano. . ... .......... 16 (5) David Wadsworth/ Andrew Wadsworth . .
4 (1) Howard Langham/Jeff Sawyers. ........ 18 (2) Michael Brown/Brian Alflatt . ...........
5 (4) Brian Latham/Kathy Latham. ........... 20 (3) Neil Hodges/Joanne Woodward ....... .
6 (2) Graham Walker/lan O'Conner .......... 21 (3) Mick Smith/KevWebster ..............
7 (3) Paul Waggett/Colin Howarth . .......... 22 (1) Col Taylor/Roy Lightfoot...............
8 (1) Stuart Leaning/Simon Christie.......... 24 (3) Roy Norbury/James Duggan ...........
9 (4) Jim Norbury/Norman Elcock ........... 26 (4) Phil Stott/Steve Cook .................

27 (4) Stephen Featherstone/Alan Fisher. . . . ...
28 (5) Grenville Whitwell/ Stephen Crowther. . ..

RACE 4 Event 1 125¢cc HEPOLITE STAR CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
3(N) James Whitham ...... 83 (2) Martin Farley ......... 141 (1) Denis Kipling.........
18(2) DavidLowe .......... 85 (1) Clifford Peart......... 156(N) Michael Hughes ......
31(N) Nigel Goscinski ....... 95(N) Andy MclLellan ....... 163( (1) John Woolhouse. .. ..
32 (2) Martin Myhill . ........ 96 (2) Richard Massey. ...... 165 (2) Mike Langton . .......
39 (2) RobertBlow. ......... 105 (1) Stephen Pryor........ 167 (2) RobinLamb ..........
64(N) Edward Reay ......... 107 (1] John Richards .. ...... 174 (2) Michael Gott .........
65(1) ColinReay ........... 114 (3) Tony Flinton ......... 177 (3) Tim Bradley ..........
68(N) Terence Holmes ...... 125(1) lan Laycock . .........
/0(N) Mark Garforth ........ 140 (1) Michael Pares ........

e ——————————————— ———————————————————————————————

RACES Event 6 350cc HEPOLITE STAR CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
2 (1) David Leach. ......... 51 (1) Gary Embleton. ....... 115(1) Gary Oliver...........
4(3) Conrad Tebbs ......... 57 (2) Andrew Hawksworth . . 128 (1) Paul Sawyer..........
7 (1) Phill Burman .......... 62 (3) Simon Warren. ....... 130 (1) Mark Westmoreland. . .
15 (3) Steve Crossland ...... 89 (2) Graham Sinton ....... 137 (2) Paul Mottram.........
21(2)lanCarter............ 92 (2) Dave Westmoreland. . . 138 (2) James Mclvor ........
33(N) P. Maxfield. . ......... 98 (2) Keith Flintoft . ........ 142 (2) J. Pearson ...... Ca sty
44 (1) David Brown . ........ 104 (1) Adrian Speight . ...... 167 (3) Robin Lamb..........
48 (3) Howard Hicks ........ 111 (3) Peter Shillings . . ... ... 171 (3) Andrew Speak. .. ... ‘o
9
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7ASSEN HOLLANDEE N
European Road Race

CHAMPIONSHIPS

80cc, 125cc, 250cc, 500cc and Sidecars
PLUS

WORLD FORMULA Il CHAMPIONSHIP
LUXURY HOLIDAY

¥ Travel by Coach and the Luxury North Sea Ferry, 5-course Dinners and
Full English Breaktasts on board. Casino, Disco and Tax Free Shops.

¥ Two Nights at the Beautiful Paterswolde ‘Golden Tulip’ Hotel just 12 miles

from Assen. Again evening meal and breakfast included. Full ‘en suite’
facilities to all twin rooms.

¥ Exclusive use of coach throughout the five days.

¥ Admission to the Circuit, seating and programme included.

¥ Enjoy a guided tour of the famous city of Amsterdam. Returning by a scenic
route through the Heart of Holland.

ALL FOR £119.00

COACH DEPARTS DRIFFIELD AT 4.00 p.m. FRIDAY, 9th SEPTEMBER
PICKING UP AT BEVERLEY AND HULL

em—

e T ]

For
further details
contact :

PMH Promotions Ltd.
Fiveways, New Road,
Nafferton, Driffield,
Nth. Humberside
Tel. 0377 / 44727

11
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€LMETS BY AGV, BELL, KIWI, KANGOL, JEBS. NAVA, &
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EDDY’S

HONDA TURBO HONDA TURBO
SPECIALISTS B\ SPECIALISTS
HONDA o ) YAMAHA
TRIUMPH 50 KAWASAK
M-Z iy ¥ s SUZUKI
LAVERDA G ey ITALJET
VESPA

OVER 500 NEW & USED MACHINES
TO CHOOSE FROM
H.P. AVAILABLE
WRITTEN QUOTATIONS ON REQUEST
PART EXCHANGE A PLEASURE

Remember, .
Eddy’s Lead — Others Follow

KIRKSTALL ROAD LEEDS 4

Tel. (0532) 468895 - 435788
JUST PAST YORKSHIRE TELEVISION STUDIO

and YORK ROAD, SEACROFT, LEEDS 14. Tel. (0532) 605055

YO UM, CENTURIAN - GOLD TOP BOOTS, LEATHERS, GLOVES - DERRI BOO 12




RA
CE 12 Event 13 250cc RESTRICTED LICENCE CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS

6 (1) Trevor Reynolds . . ..
9 (1) lan Taylor‘f. & SEYE g((l\]; Bﬂar!;ilolman """"" 122 ASS UBDIXOR S
‘111 g; nSAteven F?oodchi’ld ..... 55(N) Ti?%”Smistnwe" """" }gg g; :\ﬂawn"Maﬁhews """
artin Press..........  60(1) Andy Green.......... an Vvaller. , ' - vt
19 (2) Howard Hall. .. ...... 2(1) E;; élndy Green.......... 127(N) Michael Moore . ......
22(N) Timothy Cross| : yn Worthington. . . .. 136 (2) lan Diggory .......
23 (3)lan Ta ro "8 74 (3) John Cammidge . ... ... 143(N) Paul Rgegadry K
29(N) Rob H;v;r;ﬁé' £ o 82 (1) RobertHeald ......... 157(N) Mark Kilner ..........
34 (2) Marcus Jonesn. o 73 185(:\1]; Eale Mleaadhou 161 (2) Martyn Gill.
35N ) Poter Bt e B0 Taul Wilcock ......... 173 (1) Blaise Farmer.........
36(N) Paul Bradshaw ....... 119 (1) PELFIVP';S:QBS ....... 174 (LN ROl T
RACE 13 EJant 9
1 (2) Hugh Robertson .~ 1000 cc 5 LAPS
12 (2) Niggel Wallis -5_0.". B % H; ar_ll:hcgiy Bedford ..... 154 (2) Dale Smith. . 84 .
17 (1) Glenn Atterton ... &T! 86 (2) 'rI Y Gmwkes """ “TH. 2 e
20 (1) Nigel Davis. .. 4. .. 89 (2) Graham Sinton . B i AtOSL GAD.
28 (2)John Cragg i nnnen 135(N) S:Sa?tn‘;'asy::gf Ry 3 13(”; .éereml}c w?si """"
ussell Michael .......
49 (2) Paul Clay .... /ST ... 153 (1) Garry Garforth. . 175 (2) Brian Brownrigg ... . ..
SIS Events 10 & 28 : —
5 LAPS
-l:_OI_RMULA CLUBMAN CHAMPIONSHIP & TWIN CYL. 4 STROKE CLUBMAN CHAMPIONSHIP
r'!l(l'!' %;i :hs;;oke 79 (1) RobertFord .......... Formula Clubman
42 (1) Michael EBl‘r(z)ewn """" 114 (1) Tony E|Intpn TR 16 (2) Derek Wagstaff.......
el i ssiaitdngin 162 (1) Paul Kiatkiewicz ... ... 28 (2)JohnCragg .......... {
......... 158 (1) Eddie Milner 42 (2) Michael Brown .......
108 (2) Gabriel Uttley......... }
135(N) Stuart Taylor.........
RACE 15 Event 14 1000cc RESTRICTED LICENCE CHAMPIONSHIP 5LAPS
5(N) BrianWard. .......... 79 (2) RobertFord . ......... 137 (3) Paul Mottram. ........
20 (1) Nigel Davis. .......... 84 (1) Kevin Waddell . ., . .... 139(N) PhilipWelch. .. ...oo.u.
21(2)lanCarter............ 86 (1) TonyGrey ........... 149(N) John Judge.. .. 13.“.-’:'?
24(N) Paul Midgley . ........ 94(N) Derek George ........ 154 (2) Dale Smith. . ... ;_.;,ﬂ,é‘:‘-h vl
33(N) P. Maxfield. .......... 98 (2) Keith Flintoft . . ....... 158 (3) Eddie Kilner .......... P
37 (2) John Heselwood. . . . .. 116 (3) Stephen Lindley ...... 160 (3) CarlMarsh . ..........
47 (1) Mark Holman. ........ 117 (1) Clive Gregory......... 164 (1) Gary Thrush....... b
50 (3) Anthony Bedford ... .. 118 (1) Craig Walker . ........ 168 (3) Russell Michael ... . .. N
53(N) Andrew Brunyee. . .. .. 120(N) lan Wright .. ......... 171 (2) Andrew Speak. .......
56 (2) Colin Knight. ......... 128 (2) Paul Sawyer. . ........ 176 (4) Steven Johnstone.....
57 (3) Andrew Hawksworth .. 131 (1) Marcus King ......... )
135(N) Stuart Taylor ... ...... s ';

62 (3) Simon Warren. . ......
T'l_--

SIDECAR RESTRICTED LICENCE CHAMPIONSHIP 5

RACE 16 Event 32 _
1 (2) Richard Fletcher/Christopher Shaw. . . ... 17(N) Christopher Broughton/ Trevor Harper. . ..
3 (1) Pete Willis/Chris Stalano. ...« 20 (1) Neil Hodges/Joanne Woodward .. |
5 (1) Brian Latham/Kathy Latham. .......... 25 (2) David Hawley/Neil Broughton ..........
6 (2) Graham Walker/lan O"Conner .........: 27 (3) Stephen Featherstone/Alan Fisher. ...«

7 (2) Paul Waggett/Colin Howarth .......... . 28 (3) Grenville Whitwell/ Stephen Crowther

16 (1) David Wadsworth/ Andrew Wadsworth .. l

RACE 17 Event 22 350cc PRODUCTION 5 LAPS
10(1) GuyShaw ........... 76(N) Stephen Dixon ....... 131 (1) Marcus King ..ooee-
24(N) Paul Midgley ......... 78(N) Lee Bell. . ... ..oouoeens 133 (2) David Holmes .....«
30 (2) Andrew Simmons. . . .. 80 (2) Robert Cartwright. .. .. 139(N) Philip Welch. ﬁ e
38(N) Gerry Mobey ... . ... . 81 (1) Martin Nauman.. . . .. . . 149(N) John Judge .. ...«
43(1)KenGreen ........... 84 (2) Kevin Waddell . . ...... 155(N) Peter Waites ...«
47 (2) Mark Holman........ ; 87(N) Bradley Wilcox ....... 159 (1) Peter Altman . . ..« «:
53(N) Andrew Brunyee. . . . .. 90 (2) Nigel Martin. . ...... .. 160 (2) Carl Marsh . ...«
54(N) Mark Bowen ......... 93 (1) David Crampton . ... .. 164 (3) GarvTh_rush-:-.@-,’ .o mivitey
58(N) PaulMarsh. .......... 101(N) Andrew Gray’. e . 169 (1) Owen Ct 20 a;_, ORRY
67 (3)lanHarris ............ 110 (2) William Fletcher ...... 178(N) John StOKes . .« «;

71 (1) Mick Searle ......... : 118 (3) Craig Walker ......... T

73(N) Barry Stanley. ........ 121(N) Kenneth Reid. ........



iﬁﬁgggﬁﬁﬁﬂmﬁﬂﬁﬂm.——-———

Event 3
RACE 15 : 83 (1) Martin Farley ......... 141 (1) Denis Kipling .. .......
3iN) James ST 85 (1) Clifford Peart......... 166(N) Michael Hughes ... ...
SN i Lows Ja s 88 (2) Carlton IVOTY &+« s sasss 163 (1) John Woolhouse. . . . . .
18 D_awl GoscinsKi « .« sc . 95(N) Andy MclLellan ....... 165 (2) Mike Langton ........
L le;ggin Myhill ......... 96 (2) Richard Massey....... 167 (1) RobinLamb.......... !
2 R abert BIOW. i/s s ereiata 107 (1) John Richards........ 174 (3) Michael Gott ......... '
= (ﬁ ; ngard ROAY . i v sl 114 (2) Tony Flinton ......... 177 (3) Tim Bradley . ......... .
gg((Z) ColinReay ........ous 125 (2) lan Laycock ..........
20(N) Mark Garforth ........ 140 (1) Michael Pares ........
_——_______————_———
RACE 19 Event 34 SIDECAR FORMULA I 5 LAPS
1 (2) Richard Fletcher/Christopher Shaw. . . . .. 19(N) Paul Kirwan/Christopher TOWI ia'c vie v aiv s
72 (1) Mick Brennan/Daryl Brennan ........... 23 (1) David Daniels/John Sawyer ............
10 (2) Robert Thompson/Keith Thornton. . ..... 25 (2) David Hawley/Neil Broughton ..........
12 (1) Dave Hall/Andrew Kemp. .............. 26 (1) Phil Stott/Steve Cook . ......ccovvvevnn

17(N) Christopher Broughton/Trevor Harper . ..

___———_———-——

RACE 20 Event 12 COUNT OF CARNABY FINAL 8 LAPS
1 (1) Hugh Robertson D, 49 (1) PaulClay ..... “-’1 3y 116 (3) Stephen Lindley ......
2 (1) David Leach. .. 2™ .. 51 (1) Gary Embleton. ....... 124 (4) David Dawson. . ......
4(2) Conrad Tebbs ......... 574 57 (4) Andrew Hawksworth . . 128 (1) Paul Sawyer. .........
7 (1) Phill Burman .. .&N2, . 62 (2) Simon Warren........ 130 (1) Mark Westmoreland. . .
12 (1) NigelWallis . ......... 69 (5) Mike Dowkes......... 134 (3) Gary Whitfield . .......
14 (3) Martin Press. . ........ 75 (3) Peter Bateson ........ 137 (2) Paul Mottram. ........
15 (5) Steve Crossland ...... 86(4) TonyGrey ........... 142 (4) J. POAIrsON s svsc sy «
17 (2) Glenn Atterton ....... ZHTA 89 (5) Graham Sinton .. .. .. 163 (3) Garry Garforth........
r 20 (3) Nigel Davis. .. . ® T\, .. 92 (6) Dave Westmoreland. &r4 154 (5) Dale Smith. . .........
21 (4) lan Carter.. s« s 98 (4) Keith Flintoft . ........ 162 (5) Carl Thrush ..........
33(N) P. Maxfield........... 103 (2) Michael Otter....,.... 167 (2) RobinLamb..........
l 37 (4) John Heselwood. ..... 104 (3) Adrian Speight . KZ1G) 168 (5) Russell Michael . . .....
38(N) Gerry Mobey . ........ 111 (4) Peter Shillings . /O TH. . 172 (2) Rob Frankish .........
44 (3) David Brown ......... 112 (6) Bernard Usher........ 173 (5) Blaise Farmer.........
48 (5) Howard Hicks . ....... 115 (2) Gary Oliver. ... S.7TH. .. Yy My
RACE 21 Event 21 250cc PRODUCTION
6 (1) Trevor Reynolds . ..... 52(N) David Ashwell . ....... 113 (2) Simon Sawford.......
8(2) Tony Duggan......... 59(N) Simon Spence....... . 119 (3) Paul Power. ..........
10(2) GuyShaw ........... 60 (1) AndyGreen.......... 122 (3) Stuart Dixon .........
11 (1) Steven Goodchild..... 61 (2) Glyn Worthington. .. .. 126 (3) lanWaller. ...........
19 (2) Howard Hall. ......... 63(N) Lorna Lindley......... 127(N) Michael Moore .......
22(N) Timothy Crossley ... .. 66 (1) KeithJowett ......... 129(3)Gary Timms...........
29(N) Rob Havenhand ...... 74 (1) John Cammidge . ..... 143(N) PaulRead............
34 (1) Marcus Jones . ....... 77(N) Jeremy Denton ... .... 144 (3) Andrew Hollingworth. .
35(N) Peter Bradshaw. . ..... 82 (3) RobertHeald ......... 146(N) Chris Broadley........
P 36(N) Paul Bradshaw ....... 88 (2) Carltonlvory ......... 151(N) Robin Silvester . ......
38(N) Gerry Mobey ......... 91(N) Dale Robinson. ....... 161 (3) Martyn Gill ... .. ... s
43(1)KenGreen ........... 97(N) John Garnett......... 170(N) D. Clapham ..........
45(N) Nicholas Hardcastle . . . 99(N) AlanHill . ............ 178(N) John Stokes .........
46 (2) Stephen Spicer....... 102 (2) Paul Wilcock .........
47 (1) Mark Holman. .. ...... 109 (3) Tony Fowler. .........

e ————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

RACE 22 Event 23 & 24 600cc & 1300cc PRODUCTION

600cc - 90 (2) Nigel Martin.......... 1300cc
25(2) Bob Taylor........... 94(N) Derek George ........ 26 (1) David Browne ...... s
27 (2) Martin Birkinshaw. . . . . 112 (2) Bernard Usher........ 40 (1) Michael Ball ...........
56 (2) Colin Knight. ... .. .. ... 147 (2) Richard Holmes. . . . ... 117 (1) Clive Gregory. .. ......
72(N) David Chrystal. . . ..... 159 (2) Peter Altman . ........ 132 (1) Greg Birkett..........
79(2) RobertFord . ......... 176 (3) Steven Johnstone. . . .. 148 (1) Philip Bennington.. . ...

150 (1) Wayne Leatherbarrow .

13
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RACE 23 Event 30 SIDECAR
"3(N) Pete Willis/Chris Staiano. . ............. 15 (4) Alan Brown/Jack Mml.
4 (1) Howard Langham/Jeff Sawyers. ........ 16 (1) David Wadswo orth/ Anc il
5 (3) Brian Latham/Kathy Latham............ 18 (3) Michael Brown/Brian Alflase ;:L
6 (3) Graham Walker/lan O'Conner .......... 20 (2) Neil Hodges/Joanne Woadxc.'s
7 (1) Paul Waggett/Colin Howarth . .......... 21 (4) Mick Smith/Key WM .q.s_h.,:g-,
8 (2) Stuart Leaning/Simon Christie.......... 22 (2) Col Taylor/Roy ughtfout m
9 (1) Jim Norbury/Norman Elcock ........... 24 (2) Roy Norbury/James Duanax.
11 (3) Mick Hudson/Sandy McLeod. .......... 27 (4) Stephen Featherstone/Alan i
14 (4) Derek Hunt/Dave Ollerenshaw.......... 28 (5) Grenville Whitwell ,SW- .
RACE 24 Event 27 T.T. FORMULA Il HEPOLITE CLUBMAN CHAMPIC ,_7.- TR
6 (1) Trevor Reynolds ... ... 61 (2) Glyn Worthington..... 122 (3) Stuart Dixor
10(1) GuyShaw ........... 63(N) Lorna Lindley. ........ 126 (3) lan Wal
11 (2) Steven Goodchild. . ... 66 (3) Keith Jowett ......... 127(N) Mlchﬂ
19 (2) Howard Hall. ......... 74 (2) John Cammidge . .. .... 129 (1) Gary
22(N) Timothy Crossley ... .. 82 (3) RobertHeald . ........ 135(N) S 45"
34 (3) Marcus Jones ........ 91(N) Dale Robinson. ....... 143(N) Paul ! '%“’

43(2)KenGreen ........... 97(N) John Garnett......... 144 (1) Andrlw
45(N) Nicholas Hardcastle . . . 99(N) AlanHill ............. 146(N) ChrilB
46 (1) Stephen Spicer....... 102 (2) Paul Wilcock ......... 151(N) Robin S
47 (2) Mark Holman. ........ 106 (3) Terry Holmes. ........ 157(N) Mark k

52(N) David Ashwell . ....... 109 (1) Tony Fowler.......... 161 (3) Manyn P
59(N) Simon Spence. ....... 113 (1) Simon Sawford....... 170(N) D. am
60 (1) Andy Green.......... 119(2) Paul Power........... 3
RACE 25 Event5 250cc |
2(1) David Leach. ......... 75 (1) Peter Bateson ........ 136 (1) lan Digg
9(2)lanTavior. .. ..ccovvve. 103 (2) Michael Otter......... 145 (1) Joser
14 (2) Martin Press. ......... 106 (2) Terry Holmes. ........ 157(N) Mark Kilner ..
16 (2) Derek Wagstaff. ... ... 111 (2) Peter Shillings . ....... 172 (1) RobF 3 , |
23 (1) 100 TVION B et S ngn 123 (2) Martyn Matthews. . ... 173 (1) Blaise Farme
BOIN) TIMSMIth (i iisn e 134 (1) Gary Whitfield . .. ..... 174 (2) M Gott
RACE 26 Event 26 TT FORMULA 2 HEPOLITE CLUBMAN CHAMPION
10(1)GuyShaw ........... 76(N) Stephen Dixon ....... 131 (1) Marcus
24(N) Paul Midgley ......... 78(N) Lee Beall..... ... o ates 139(N) Pl'lilip el
30 (1) Andrew Simmons.. ... . 80 (1) Robert Cartwright. . ... 142 (2) J. Pee 4 .
43(2)KenGreen ........... 81 (2) Martin Nauman....... 149(N) Joth 3
47 (2) Mark Holman......... 84 (1) Kevin Waddell. . ....... 160 (3) Carl Ma ;,_L,
53(N) Andrew Brunyee. .. ... 90 (1) Nigel Martin. . ........ 164 (1) Gary Tt
54(N) Mark Bowen ......... 93 (1) David Crampton ...... 169 (3) me
67(2)lanHarris . ........... 110 (2) William Fletcher . .... . 171 (3) Anc v
71(2) Mick Searle .......... 116 (3) Stephen Lindley ...... ,j
73(N) Barry Stanley......... 118 (2) Craig Walker .........
RACE 27 Event 31 SIDECARS
4 (2) Howard Langham/Jeff Sawyers. ........ 16 (1) David Wadsworth/A
5 (3) Brian Latham/Kathy Latham. ........... 18 (2) Michael Browne/Briz
6 (1) Graham Walker/lan O'Conner ......... ! 20 (1) Neil Hodges/Joanm
7 (3) Paul Waggett/Colin Howarth . .. ........ 21 (3) Mick Smith/Kev Webster
8 (4) Stuart Leaning/Simon Christie.......... 22 (1) Col Taylor/Roy Lig r
9 (3) Jim Norbury/Norman Elcock ........... 24 (2) Roy Norbury/Jamu Dug jgar
11 (2) Mick Hudson/Sandy McLeod. . ........ 27 (4) Stephen Feathe .::,a, -
14 (4) Derek Hunt/Dave Ollerenshaw . . . ...... 28 (5) Gremnlle Whitwoll
15(4) Alan Brown/JackMills. . .............. [ 1- i
RACE28  Event25  TT FORMULA | HEPOLITE CLUBMAN CHAMPIONS"
20 (1) Nigel Davis. . .. ....... 100 (1) David Orange. . .. ..... 153 (1) Ga *-- ‘
25 (1) Bob Taylor........... 112 (2) Bernard Usher.. ... . ... . 159 (2) P
27 (1) Martin Birkinshaw. . . . . 120(N) lanWright . .......... 168 (1) R
37 (2) John Heselwood. . .. .. 124 (2) David Dawson. . . ..... 175 (2) E L
96 (1) Colin Knight. ......... 147 (1) Richard Holmes. .. .. .. 176 (2':_‘ Lo
J4(N) Derek George ........ 148 (2) Philip Bennington . . . .. | 1,. 3
14 2



____________-———___—_-—-_-—

aACE 29 Event 11 TWIN CYLINDER 4 STROKES 5 LAPS
41 (1) Keith Pearce ......... 79 (1) RobertFord ........... 158 (1) Eddie Kilner . .........
42 (1) Michael Brown ....... 114 (1) Tony Flinton .........
69 (1) Mike Dowkes. ........ 152 (1) Paul Kiatkiewicz . .....

Your Next Meeting
at SCARBOROUGH

IS THE

“COCK O’ THE NORTH”
3rd JULY

INCLUDING THE KENNING/CLASSIC AND THE BATTLE
OF THE TWINS

2 DAY INTEhNATIONAL
17th & 18th SEPTEMBER
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AUTO 66 CLUB

1983 MEMBERSHIP APPLICATIONFORM

Complete in BLOCK LETTERS
OURN AME . ittt vt oo sin e e as eaoiarad s aiere sl |

--------------
--------------------------------------------------

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

ARE YOU A NEW MEMBER YES/NO
If not, state last years Membership Number . .......

|, the undersigned, wish to make application to join the Auto 66 Club, and if
my application is accepted | agree to abide by the Rules of the Club. | enclose
remittance for one years subscription ending 31st December, 1983.

MEMBERSHIP £8.00

This includes Free Admission to Elvington Road Races and to the Paddock at
Carnaby Road Races.

| WILL REQUIRE REGULATIONS AND ENTRY FORM AS A COMPETITOR
FOR THE 1983 ROAD RACE SEASON YES/NO.

'F YOU ARE A NEW COMPETITOR AND REQUIRE A LICENCE APPLICATION
FORM PLEASE TICK ......

HOLDERS OF 1982 COMPETITION LICENCES WILL BE FORWARDED
DIRECT FROM THE A.C.U.

vOU WILL ONLY RECEIVE REGULATIONS AND ENTRY FORMS IF YOU
ANSWER THE ABOVE QUESTIONS CORRECTLY.

L 1

MARSHAL ASSOCIATION _
" WOULD LIKE TO RECIEVE INFORMATION ON THE MARSHALS ASSOC-

IATION. AS | WOULD LIKE TO OFFER MY SERVICES FOR THE ROAD Ir
RACE SEASON ...... (Tick if applicable). _ =-

RETURN THIS APPLICATION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE TO '
SECRETARY, AUTO 66 CLUB, NEW ROAD, NAFFERTON, DRIFFIEL :

NORTH HUMBERSIDE, YO25 0JP. K
16 3
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BRERE R

ONE LITLE

BOOK TO HELP
IMPROVE YOUR

JAPANESE AND
' GERMAN....

g

-—-...______“-_

T The new AE Hepolite/Apex leaflet brings
really good news for owners of Japanese,
German and British Motorcycles...
e Now, you can take advantage of 75 years of
| gsmn and piston nnP research and fit the choice of
| e hampions-AE Hepolite pistons and AE Apex nn?s.
AE Hepolite pistons are cast and machined 10
the highest engineering standards. They are made
from High Silicon Aluminium Alloys which allow
minimum expansion, thus significantly reducing the
chance of seizure.
AE Apex rings are manufactured in Spheroidal or
High Carbidic Irons-developed by AE for high tensile
| strength and a long, trouble-free life.
E Hepolite and AE Apex are two of the greatest
names in piston and ring technology. Together they
promise longer life, quietness and economy of operation.
Pick up a leaflet at your motorcycle specialist or local
engine reconditioner :
You and your machine
can enjoy the benefits and
performance of At
engineering excellence.

PISTONS

/| Distributed by AE Auto Parts Ltd,
«=| PO. Box 10, Bradford, West Yorks BD7 INQ.
AE, Hepolite and Apex are registered trodemarks of AE p.l.c.
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AUTO 66 HEPOLITE CHAMPIONSHIP POSITION

125cc Star pts. 25000 Star pts.
1 Steve Patrickson....... 43 Joseph Mitchinson . .. .. 51
2 CliffordPeart.......... 42 2 David Leach........... 33
3 lan Young SRRk ranae 27 3 Martin Johnson........ 23
4 DennisKipling......... 18 4 KarlHayes . ....."': ok 22
4 JohnRichards......... 18 5 Graham Kendrick. . ..... 14
6 DougFlather ......... .16 6 DavidCook............ 10
6 BarryUtting ... 10
6 KevinDeCruz.......... 10
1000cc Star pts.  Count of Carnaby ..
1 - Paul Clay R, . R v 44 1 Hugh Robertson ....... 42
2 Hugh Robertson ....... 41 2 David Leach?: i mram 25
3 NIgSl DAV RN, . .o .29 3 PaulClay.... .5 . 24
4 KevinPearson......... 22 4 PaulSawyer........... 19
O CarliThrushes:. «saninnvos 18 5 PhilBurman........... 10
5 Chris Woolnough ...... 18

lan McMillan .......... 53

250cc Production pts.

1 1 Stephen Spicer ........ 84
2 T CUTt Langan T . e 45 2 TonyFowler........... 79
3 Johnson Ronchetti..... 42 3 Stephen Sweeney...... 43
4 Geoff Saunders........ 27 4 Andrew Green......... 41
O IimBradiey . ... i % 16 5 Simon Sawford........ 28

G Dean Askin:, = ke 27
600cc Production pts. 1300cc Production pts.
1 NigelMartin.......... 111 1 Wayne Leatherbarrow . .94
2 Martin Birkinshaw . ... .. 68 2 DavidBrowne ......... 82
3 BobilTaviorit . T 64 3 CliveGregory.......... 72
4 Robin Sylvester........ 52 4 Craig Ryland. . ... = e 24
© BernardUsher......... 45 O Chris Foster - i 20
6 PeterAltman.......... 42 O David Smith. ... .. s 20

5 Phil Bennington. ....... 20
TT Formula |l pts. TT Formula Il pts.
1 KevinWaddell ......... 51 1 Stephen Spicer ........ 82
2 Andrew Simmons...... 40 2 TonyFowler........... 48
3 David Crampton ....... 39 3 GuyShaw, .. ... o 42
4 Stephen Percival....... 38 4 Stephen Sweeney...... 33
5 Robert Cartwright...... 34 4 Andrew Green......... 33
6 NigelMartin........... 31 6 SimonSawford........ 24
250cc Rest. Licence pts. 1000cc Rest. Licence pts
1 Trevor Reynolds ....... 61 1 NigelMartin........... 42
2 Blaise Farmer.......... 33 1 PaulSawyer........... 42
3 AndrewGreen......... 30 3 NigelDavis............ 41
3 Mark Holman.......... 30 4 Tony Grey. ..., e 28
o Stephen Spicer ........ 27 O <1 Gary Thrush. ... . . 23
O DavidFowler .......... 27 6 Andrew Boden........ il

|
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| ,r.,_l_]J
Stephen Percival .
David Crampton
Curt Lan i

1
2
3
4 Andraw i | #L- A
g Kevin Waddell o

Nigel Davis . ..L
David Orange. . .

1
2

3 Garry Garforth
g Martin Birkins
5

Russell Mlchaol
Bob Taylor ..

Formula Clu Ot _L
1 John Cragg ..

2 Derek Wagstaﬁ

3 Stuart Taylor'

4 Gabriel Uttlev

5 Bob Tavlor

6 Keith Cha

S/C Rest. Li '“--LL.L .
1 Brian Lathe

Kath Latham
2 PatarWillhl

Chris Staianc

3 Neil f ,
Joanne Woodwa

4 Stephen Fea E.. |
Philip Stirk ..

5 StmD ‘fi’
Allan Dudl

6 David Wadsworth

Andrew ;.,.'i.:_

S/C Formula Il pts. Sidecar Star ' AN

1 Mick Brennan/Daryl Brennan ........... 81 1 Howard Langham/Jeff S uu
2 Robert Thompson/Keith Thornton. .. .. .. 77 2 Steve Featherstone/ Phil

3 Phil Stott/Martin McDermott ......... . . 36 3 Peter Willis/Chris Staiann f ¥

4 Dave Hall/AndrewKemp............ .. .35 4 John Evans/Norman O» f e
> Gordon Hogg/William Hogg . .......... .30 4 lan McDonald/Graham Savag

6 Robert Gill/Neil Machin ............. ... 22 6 Ray Towse/Alan Fisher "':-;‘m

6 Rod Bellas/ Geoff I(nlg | m'* iy

%
=i -



Heworth Village Garage

YORK

Tel. (0904) 24044

ROAD AND COMPETITION
FULL RANGE

T.Z. SPARES

MORINI & TRIUMPH STOCKISTS
ENGINE TUNING & CUSTOM SPRAYING
M.O.T. WHILE YOU WAIT
OPEN: Mon.-Sat.8a.m.—8 p.m.
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